THE DATASHEET OF
NX3DV42GU10X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The NX3DV42 is a double-pole double-throw analog switch suitable for use as an analog
or digital multiplexer/demultiplexer. Its wide bandwidth and low bit-to-bit skew allows the
NX3DV42 to pass high-speed differential signals with good signal integrity. Its high
channel to channel crosstalk rejection results in minimal noise interference. The

NXP Semiconductors NX3DV42
Dual high-speed USB 2.0 double-pole double-throw analog switch
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
6. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
NX3DV42GU 40 C to +125 C XQFN10 plastic, extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
10 terminals; body 1.40 x 1.80 x 0.50 mm
SOT1160-1
NX3DV42GU10 40 C to +125 C XQFN10 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
10 terminals; body 1.3 x 1.6 x 0.5 mm
SOT1337-1
NX3DV42GU33 40 C to +125 C X2QFN10 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
10 terminals; body 1.3 x 1.6 x 0.33 mm
SOT1430-1
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code
NX3DV42GU x4
NX3DV42GU10 x4
NX3DV42GU33 x4
Fig 1. Logic symbol
aaa-001356
D-
D+
S
OE
HSD1+
HSD2+
HSD1-
HSD2-
NX3DV42 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 20 October 2016 3 of 20
NXP Semiconductors NX3DV42
Dual high-speed USB 2.0 double-pole double-throw analog switch
7. Pinning information